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6.1 Physicians and populat 

Source and year 

Census da ta ' 
1901 (June 1) 
1911 
1921 
1931 
1941 
1951 

' 
' 
' 
' 
' 1961 

on per pliysidan, 1901-71, 

Active civilian physicians 
Number Population 

per physician 

5,475 972 
7,411 970 
8,706 1,008 

10,020 1,034 
10,723 1,072 
14,325 976 
21,290 857 

Depar tment of National Heal th 
and Welfare' 

1962 (Dec. 31) 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969< 
1970< 

' 
' 
' * 
' 
' 
' 19714 

23,248 808S 
24 ,082 795 
24,847 785 
25,481 779 
26,528 763 
27,544 747 
28,163 742 
29,659 714 
31,166 689 
32,625 666 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

and by province, 1971 

Province or territory 

1971 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Active civilian physicians 
Number Population 

per pliysician 

479 1,102 
98 1,143 

1,081 734 
609 1,051 

9,138 661 
12,506 622 

1,533 645 
1,128 815 
2,384 690 
3,624 615 

17 1,118 
28 1,286 

32,625 666 

1 Excludes Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories from 1901 to 1951. 
^ Estimates for 1962 to 1968 for interns and residents are based on Statistics Canada data, and for other active civilian 

physicians, on the data of List catalogue, Canadian Mailings Limited (Seccombe House). 
3 Population-physician rate calculated on the basis of Statistics Canada estimates of the population as at Jan. 1 of the 

following year. 
* Produced by the Department of National Health and Welfare from information supplied by Medical Marketing Systems 

Limited (Seccombe House). 

6.2 Beneficiaries under the Canada Pension Plan, by type of benefit and by province, March 1972 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Y u k o n Territory 
Northwest 

Territories 

Canada 

Retire­
ment 

3,378 

1,325 
9 ,860 
7,453 

860 
113,916 

16,053 
12,639 
19,142 
33,566 

86 

45 

218,323 

Disability benefits 
Disabili ty 
pensions 

335 

86 
1,570 

564 
59 

5,888 
685 
573 
729 

1,350 
2 

1 

11,842 

Children's 
benefits 

448 

101 
1,364 

507 
45 

3,624 
348 
505 
482 
656 

— 
— 

8,080 

Survivors benefits 
Dea th 
benefits 

50 

15 
99 
72 

9 
945 
153 
117 
188 
256 

4 

3 

1,911 

Widows 
pensions 

1,013 

298 
2 ,722 
1,963 

377 
27,552 

3,243 
2 ,939 
4 ,390 
6,802 

40 

22 

51,361 

Orphans 
benefits 

1,627 

438 
3,210 
2 ,622 

477 
24,153 

3,034 
3,031 
4 ,988 
6,512 

55 

55 

50,202 

Disabled 
widowers 
pensions 

3 

— 1 
14 
2 
4 
5 
5 

— 
— 
34 

Combined 
pensions 

4 

4 
16 
14 
5 

381 
44 
24 
52 
74 

1 

— 
619 

All 
benefits 

6,855 

2,267 
18,844 
13,195 

1,833 
176,473 
23,562 
19,832 
29,976 
49,221 

188 

126 

342,372 

6.3 Canada Pension Plan account, years ended Mar. 31, 1968-72 (million dollars) 

Year 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

Revenue 
Contri­
butions 

640 .2 
697 .6 
745 .6 
812.9 
825.9 

Interest 
on invest­
ments 

4 2 . 2 
84 .4 

139.7 
202 .7 
272 .6 

Other 

2 . 2 
3 .0 
4 . 2 
4 . 5 
3 .5 

Total 

684.7 
785 .0 
889 .6 

1,020.1 
1,102.1 

Ne t expenditure 
Benefits 

1.3 
15.6 
4 7 . 3 
89 .2 

144.4 

Admini­
stration 

11.5 
14.5 
17.7 
19.5 
22 .9 

Total 

12.8 
30 .0 
65 .1 

108.7 
167.3 

Excess of 
revenue 

671.9 
755 .0 
824.5 
911 .3 
934 .9 

Balance in 
account 

1,352.8 
2 ,107 .8 
2 , 9 3 2 . 3 
3 ,843 .6 
4 , 7 7 8 . 5 


