not available

not appropriate or not applicable nil or zero ...

22

too small to be expressed

estimate e

p preliminary r revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

6.1 Physicians and population per physician, 1901-71, and by province, 1971

Source and year	Active civi	lian physicians	Province or territory	Active civilian physicians		
	Number	Population per physician		Number	Population per physician	
Census data ¹ 1901 (June 1)	5,475	972	1971 Newfoundland	470	1 100	
1911 "	7,411	970		479	1,102	
1921 "	8,706	1,008	Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	98	1,143	
1931 "	10,020	1.034	New Brunswick	1,081	734	
1941 "	10,020	1,072		9,138	1,051	
1951 "	14,325	976	Quebec Ontario	12,506	661 622	
1961 "	21,290	857	Manitoba		645	
1901	21,290	037		1,533		
Department of Nat	ional Haslth		Saskatchewan Alberta	1,128 2,384	815	
and Welfare ²	ional Health		British Columbia	3,624	690	
1962 (Dec. 31)	23,248	808=		3,024	615	
1963 "	24,082	795	Yukon Territory		1,118	
1964 "	24,082	785	Northwest Territories	28	1,286	
1965 "	25,481	779	Consta	20 605		
1966 "	26,528	763	Canada	32,625	666	
1967 "	27,544	747				
1968 "		742				
1900	28,163					
19694 " 19704 "	29,659	714				
19714 "	31,166 32,625	689 666				

Excludes Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories from 1901 to 1951.
Estimates for 1962 to 1968 for interns and residents are based on Statistics Canada data, and for other active civilian physicians, on the data of *List catalogue*, Canadian Mailings Limited (Seccombe House).
Population-physician rate calculated on the basis of Statistics Canada estimates of the population as at Jan. 1 of the following year.
Produced by the Department of National Health and Welfare from information supplied by Medical Marketing Systems Limited (Seccombe House).

Province or territory	Retire- ment pensions	Disability benefits		Survivors	benefits	Combined	All		
		Disability pensions	Children's benefits	Death benefits	Widows pensions	Orphans benefits	Disabled widowers pensions	pensions	benefits
Newfoundland Prince Edward	3,378	335	448	50	1,013	1,627	H .	4	6,855
Island	1,325	86	101	15	298	438		4	2,267
Nova Scotia	9,860	1,570	1,364	99	2,722	3,210	3	16	18,844
New Brunswick	7,453	564	507	72	1,963	2,622		14	13,195
Quebec	860	59	45	9	377	477	1	5	1,833
Ontario	113,916	5,888	3.624	945	27,552	24,153	14	381	176,473
Manitoba	16,053	685	348	153	3,243	3,034	2	44	23,562
Saskatchewan	12,639	573	505	117	2,939	3,031	4	24	19,832
Alberta	19,142	729	482	188	4,390	4,988	5	52	29,976
British Columbia	33,566	1,350	656	256	6,802	6,512	5	74	49,221
Yukon Territory Northwest	86	2	-	4	40	55	-	i	188
Territories	45	1	-	3	22	55	÷		126
Canada	218,323	11,842	8,080	1,911	51,361	50,202	34	619	342,372

6.2 Beneficiaries under the Canada Pension Plan, by type of benefit and by province, March 1972

6.3 Canada Pension Plan account, years ended Mar. 31, 1968-72 (million dollars)

Year	Revenue	Revenue				Net expenditure			Balance in
	Contri- butions	Interest on invest- ments	Other	Total	Benefits	Admini- stration	Total	revenue	account
1968	640.2	42.2	2.2	684.7	1.3	11.5	12.8	671.9	1.352.8
1969	697.6	84.4	3.0	785.0	15.6	14.5	30.0	755.0	2.107.8
1970	745.6	139.7	4.2	889.6	47.3	17.7	65.1	824.5	2,932.3
1971	812.9	202.7	4.5	1.020.1	89.2	19.5	108.7	911.3	3.843.6
1972	825.9	272.6	3.5	1,102.1	144.4	22.9	167.3	934.9	4,778.5